appointed for the period of five (5) years starting from conclusion of this 
AGM till the conclusion of 40th AGM of the Company to be held in 
financial year 2029-30.

19

NAGARJUNA AGRI-TECH LIMITED

b. Proposed Audit fees payable to Auditor and material change in fee 
payable: Rs.1,75,000 (One lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) from 
conclusion of 36th AGM till the conclusion of 40th AGM in addition to 
applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, if any 
and/or such other remuneration as may be decided by the Board of 
Directors from time to time. there are no material changes in the fee